### **Prince George's County Council**



**Meeting Agenda - Final** 

#### Sitting as the Committee of the Whole

County Administration Building 14741 Governor Oden Bowie Drive Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772-3050

#### VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

#### CALL TO ORDER

#### **ORDER OF PROCEEDINGS:**

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

#### **LEGISLATION**

Draft: 1

#### <u>CB-046-2021</u> <u>AN ACT CONCERNING STORMWATER MANAGEMENT RETROFIT</u>

**PROGRAM** for the purpose of providing for a certain increase in certain residential lifetime rebate ceilings; providing for an increase in certain municipal stormwater management projects under certain conditions; providing for conservation landscaping; and generally relating to the Stormwater Management Retrofit Program.

**Sponsor(s)**: Glaros

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: <u>B2021046</u> CB-046-2021 AIS

#### Legislative History:

6/15/21 County Council

presented and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the Whole

## CB-047-2021 AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING COMPREHENSIVE DESIGN Draft: 1 ZONES-ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS for Specific Uses-Planned

Environmental Preservation Community for the purpose of adding conservation landscaping as a low-impact development technique for Planned Environmental Preservation Community uses in Prince George's County.

Sponsor(s): Glaros

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: <u>B2021047</u> CB-047-2021 AIS

Legislative History:

6/15/21 County Council

presented and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the Whole

CB-049-2021AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING C-O ZONEfor the purpose of permittingDraft: 1development of multifamily residential uses by right in the C-O<br/>(Commercial-Office) Zone of Prince George's County, under certain<br/>circumstances.

**Sponsor(s)**: Glaros

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: <u>B2021049</u> CB-049-2021 AIS

#### Legislative History:

6/22/21 County Council

presented and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the Whole

# CR-077-2021 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, Draft: 1 MARYLAND'S TWELTH CONTINUED DECLARATION OF

**EMERGENCY-CORONAVIRUS ("COVID-19")** for the purpose of continuing the emergency declarations most recently adopted by the governing body on May 11, 2021, CR-48-2021, and as may be further amended.

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: <u>R2012077</u>

<u>CR-077-2021 AIS</u>

#### **ADJOURN**